of duplicate warrant(s) by writing to the Company confirming non-encashment/non-receipt of dividend warrant(s). 

Pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 
2016 (IEPF Rules), the Company has transferred 2,45,907 (Two Lakh Forty Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Seven) Equity 
Shares of `10/- each of the Company held by various Investors, physical as well as dematerialized form, whose dividend amount 
is unclaimed/unpaid for seven years to Suspense Account of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority during

[...]

the Corporate Governance Report and also posted on the 
website of the Company, www.indoramaindia.com. 

21.	� Increase in the Authorised Share Capital  of 
the Company 

� During the year, your Company has increased the 
Authorised Share Capital from existing  `235,10,00,000/- 
(Rupees Two Hundred Thirty Five Crore and Ten Lakh 
only) divided into 23,51,00,000 (Twenty Three Crore Fifty 
One Lakh) equity share of `10/- (Rupees Ten only)  each  
to `275,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five 
Crore only) divided into 27,50,00,000 (Twenty Seven 
Crore Fifty Lakh) equity shares of `10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each by creation of additional 3,99,00,000 (Three Crore 
Ninety Nine Lakh) equity shares of `10/- each ranking 
pari-passu in all respect with the existing equity shares 
of the Company.  

22.	�Allotment  of Non-Convertible Debentures 
(NCDs)

� During the year, your Company has allotted 19,999 
Secured Rated Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures

[...]

www.indoramaindia.com and also on the Ministry of 
Corporate Affairs’ website, www.mca.gov.in

� Pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and 
Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer 
and Refund) Rules, 2016 (IEPF Rules), the Company 
has transferred 2,45,907 (Two Lakh Forty Five Thousand 
Nine Hundred and Seven) Equity Shares of `10/- each 
of the Company held by various Investors, physical as 

well as dematerialized form, whose dividend amount is 
unclaimed/unpaid for seven years to Suspense Account 
of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 
Authority during the FY 2018-19 and the details uploaded

[...]

by way of postal ballot dated 13th June, 2018, to 
create, offer/issue and allot to the proposed allottees, 
as permitted under applicable laws, regulations, policies 
and/or guidelines, including the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 
and other Laws in India, for 90,90,909 (Ninety Lakh Ninety 
Thousand Nine Hundred and Nine) Equity Shares on 
preferential basis.

•	� In supersession of the earlier resolution, Pursuant to 
Sections 42, 62 and other applicable provisions, if any, 
of the Companies Act, 2013 and SEBI (Issue of Capital 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2009/2018,

[...]

by passing of Special Resolution in its Annual General 
Meeting held on 28th July, 2018, to create, offer/issue 
and allot to the proposed allottees, as permitted under 
applicable laws, regulations, policies and/or guidelines, 
including the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations and other Laws in 
India, for 90,90,909 (Ninety Lakh Ninety Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Nine) Equity Shares on preferential basis.

•	� Pursuant to Sections 42, 62 and other applicable 
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2009/2018, as applicable, the members has

[...]

Extraordinary General Meeting held on 20th September, 
2018 to create, offer/issue and allot the proposed allottee, 
as permitted under applicable laws, regulations, policies 
and/or guidelines, including the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations 
2009 and other Laws in India, for 16,00,000 (Sixteen 
Lakh) Equity Shares on preferential basis.

•	� Pursuant to Sections 42, 62(1)(c) and other applicable 
provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and 
SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2009/2018, as applicable, the members has

[...]

offer/issue and allot from time to time, in one or more 
tranches to the proposed allottee, as permitted under 
applicable laws, regulations, policies and/or guidelines, 
including the ICDR Regulations and other applicable laws 
in India, for preferential basis 8,30,00,000 (Eight Crore 
Thirty Lakh) Equity Shares to the Promoter Group and 
1,72,00,000 (One Crore Seventy Two Lakh) Equity Shares 
to Non-Promoters, by way of Preferential Issue on private 
placement basis.

For Sanjay Grover & Associates
Company Secretaries

Firm Registration No.: P2001DE052900

Sanjay Grover
Place: New Delhi 
Date:  15 May 2019

Managing Partner